	Atty. Doc. No. UCB-10/APP (B03-069-2)
Form PTO-1593 TRAUTE RI (Fev. 10/02) 12-03-	-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	AR LIGHT THAN DARK THE VIEW
	yriginal documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	4072 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
J. Alex CHEDIAK, ZhongSheng LUO, Timothy D. SANDS, Nathan W. CHEUNG,	Name: The Regents of the University of California
Luke P. LEE and Jeonggi SEO	Street Address:
	1111 Franklin Street, 12th Floor
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Oakland
✓ Assignment	State/Country:CA
Security Agreement Change of Name	Zip Code: 94607-5200
Other	
October 25, 2004; October 27, 2004;	
November 1, 2004; November 11, 2004; Execution Date: November 15, 2004; November 9, 2004	
Execution Date: 137311331 10, 2001, 110131131 0, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/903,477	
Additional numbers at	I tached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	40.00
Name: Peter L. Michaelson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	✓ Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be absended to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Michaelson & Associates	13-3083
Parkway 109 Office Center, 328 Newman Springs Road, P.O. Box 8489	10-5000
City:_Red BankState:_NJ_Zip:_07701-8489	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
1	
Detail MICHAELSON	Kulanta Add 18 78 Park
Peter L. MICHAELSON	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 19

Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patents & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Mail Stop

12/01/2004 HMARZI1 00000069 10903477 05 FC:8021

40.00 DP

(UCB10REC/ca:17)

### ASSIGNMENT

U.C. Case No.: B03-069-2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

J. Alex CHEDIAK, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the US, residing at 928 Oakwood Heights, Eagan, Minnesota, 55123;

ZhongSheng LUO, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the People's Republic of China, residing at 252 Wilson St., Albany, California, 94710;

Timothy D. SANDS, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the US, residing at 20 Carrington Court, West Lafayette, Indiana, 47906;

Nathan W. CHEUNG, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the US, residing at 1145 Stannage Ave., Albany, California, 94706;

Luke P. LEE, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the US, residing at 5 Meadow Court, Orinda, California, 94563;

Jeonggi SEO, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 318 Wilson St., #78, Albany, California, 94710;

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a corporation of California, having its statewide administrative offices located at 1111 Franklin Street, 12<sup>th</sup> Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in UCB Case No. B03-069-2 entitled:

## INTEGRATED, FLUORESCENCE-DETECTING MICROANALYTICAL SYSTEM

for which an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on **July 30**, **2004** as Serial No. **10/903,477**,

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division,

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of his assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I day of	hereunto	set my	hand	and	seal _, 20_	this
			October J. alex	er 25, Chediae	ediah		-	
IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I day of		set my	hand	and	seal , 20_	this
			ZongShen	ıg LUO				

	WHEREOF, I day of						
		Timothy	D. 5	SANI	os	 	
	WHEREOF, I day of						
		Nathan N	V. CI	ΉEUI	1G	 	- <del></del>
	WHEREOF, I day of						
		Luke P.	LEE			 	
	WHEREOF, I day of						
		Jeonggi	SEO			 	

#### ASSIGNMENT

# U.C. Case No.: B03-069-2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

J. Alex CHEDIAK, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the US, residing at 928 Oakwood Heights, Eagan, Minnesota, 55123;

ZhongSheng LUO, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the People's Republic of China, residing at 252 Wilson St., Albany, California, 94710;

Timothy D. SANDS, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the US, residing at 20 Carrington Court, West Lafayette, Indiana, 47906;

Nathan W. CHEUNG, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the US, residing at 1145 Stannage Ave., Albany, California, 94706;

Luke P. LEE, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the US, residing at 5 Meadow Court, Orinda, California, 94563;

Jeonggi SEO, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 318 Wilson St., #78, Albany, California, 94710;

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a corporation of California, having its statewide administrative offices located at 1111 Franklin Street, 12<sup>th</sup> Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in UCB Case No. B03-069-2 entitled:

## INTEGRATED, FLUORESCENCE-DETECTING MICROANALYTICAL SYSTEM

for which an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on <u>July 30, 2004</u> as Serial No. <u>10/903,477</u>,

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division,

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of his assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

IN —	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I day of	hereunto		_				
			J. Alex	CHEI	DIAI	Κ			
IN		WHEREOF, I							
			ZongSher				-	·	

		WHEREOF, I day of						
			Timothy	D.	SANI	os		
		WHEREOF, I day of						
			Nathan V	1. C	HEUN	1G		
		WHEREOF, I day of						
			Luke P.	LEE				
IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I day of	hereunto					
			Jeonggi	SEO				

Page 3 of 3

#### ASSIGNMENT

# U.C. Case No.: B03-069-2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

J. Alex CHEDIAK, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the US, residing at 928 Oakwood Heights, Eagan, Minnesota, 55123;

ZhongSheng LUO, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the People's Republic of China, residing at 252 Wilson St., Albany, California, 94710;

Timothy D. SANDS, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the US, residing at 20 Carrington Court, West Lafayette, Indiana, 47906;

Nathan W. CHEUNG, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the US, residing at 1145 Stannage Ave., Albany, California, 94706;

Luke P. LEE, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the US, residing at 5 Meadow Court, Orinda, California, 94563;

Jeonggi SEO, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 318 Wilson St., #78, Albany, California, 94710;

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a corporation of California, having its statewide administrative offices located at 1111 Franklin Street, 12<sup>th</sup> Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in UCB Case No. B03-069-2 entitled:

# INTEGRATED, FLUORESCENCE-DETECTING MICROANALYTICAL SYSTEM

for which an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on <u>July 30, 2004</u> as Serial No. <u>10/903,477</u>,

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division,

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of his assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the  $\underline{\text{ASSIGNOR}(S)}$  requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

IN —	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I day of	hereunto					
			J. Alex	CHEI	IAI	ζ	 	
IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I day of	hereunto					
			ZongSher	ng LU	10	·	 <del></del>	

IN	TESTIMONY /s+	WHEREOF, I day of	November	hand and	seal this , 20 <u>04</u> .
			Timothy B. SAND	1/3 os	
IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I day of	hereunto set my	hand and	seal this
			Nathan W. CHEUN	G	
IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I day of	hereunto set my	hand and	seal this
			Luke P. LEE		<del> </del>
IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I day of	hereunto set my	hand and	seal this
			Jeonggi SEO	<del></del>	

Page 3 of 3

P.02

Doc. No.: UCB-10/APP(B03-069-2)

### ASSIGNMENT

U.C. Case No.: B03-069-2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR(S),

J. Alex CHEDIAK, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the US, residing at 928 Oakwood Heights, Eagan, Minnesota, 55123;

zhongshang LUO, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the People's Republic of China, residing at 252 Wilson St., Albany, California, 94710;

Timothy D. SANDS, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the US, residing at 20 Carrington Court, West Lafayette, Indiana, 47906;

Nathan W. CHEUNG, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the US, residing at 1145 Stannage Ave., Albany, California, 94706;

Luke P. LEE, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the US, residing at 5 Meadow Court, Orinda, California, 94563;

Jeonggi SEO, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 318 Wilson St., #78, Albany, California, 94710;

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE. The Regents of the University of California, a corporation of California, having its statewide administrative offices located at 1111 Franklin Street, 12th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in UCB Case No. B03-069-2 entitled:

INTEGRATED, FLUORESCENCE-DETECTING MICROANALYTICAL SYSTEM

for which an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on July 30, 2004 as Serial No. 10/903,477,

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division,

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of his assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I	hereunto	set	mУ	hand	and	seal _, 20	thi
			J. Alex	CHEI	DIAI	Č		-	
IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal _, 20_	this
			Zongshen	LG LU	10				·

IN	TESTIMONY	whereof, I day of	rereunto set my hand and sear this
			Timothy D. SANDS
IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I	t hereunto set my hand and seal this
			Nathan W. CHEUNG
			Nathan W. CHEUNG
IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my hand and seal this
			Luke P. LEE
IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my hand and seal this, 20
			Jeonggi SEO

Page 3 of 3

## Bioenineering - Uo Berkel 15106425835

p.2

Doc. No.: UCB-10/APP(B03-069-2)

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

U.C. Case No.: <u>B03-069-2</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

J. Alex CHEDIAK, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the US, residing at 928 Oakwood Heights, Eagan, Minnesota, 55123;

ZhongSheng LUO, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the People's Republic of China, residing at 252 Wilson St., Albany, California, 94710;

Timothy D. SANDS, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the US, residing at 20 Carrington Court, West Lafayette, Indiana, 47906;

Nathan W. CHEUNG, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the US, residing at 1145 Stannage Ave., Albany, California, 94706;

Luke P. LEE, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the US, residing at 5 Meadow Court, Orinda, California, 94563;

Jeonggi SEO, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 318 Wilson St., #78, Albany, California, 94710;

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a corporation of California, having its statewide administrative offices located at llll Franklin Street, 12<sup>th</sup> Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in UCB Case No. B03-069-2 entitled:

# INTEGRATED, FLUORESCENCE-DETECTING MICROANALYTICAL SYSTEM

for which an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on July 30, 2004 as Scrial No. 10/903,477,

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division,

Page 1 of 3

Bioenineering - Uc Berkel 15106425835

**p.**3

continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of his assignment to insert into this assignment the filling date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

			J. Alex	CHIE	DIA	ξ		 = =================================
IN TE	STIMONY	WHEREOF, I	hereunto		_		and	this

Page 2 of 3

ZongSheng LUO

Nov 15 04 12:40p Bioenineering - Uo Berkel 15106425835

		WHEREOF, I						
			Timothy	D. SAN	Ds			
IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I	hereunto	set my	hand	and	seal. , 20_	thi
			Nathan V	. CHEU	NG			
IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I	hereunto	set my	hand	and	scal , 20 <u>4</u>	this
IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, T	Muke P.	set my	hand	and	seal , 20_	this
			Jeonggi	SEÓ				

(UCB10APPASSIGN/ca:th)

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

U.C. Case No.: B03-069-2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

J. Alex CHEDIAK, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the US, residing at 928 Oakwood Heights, Eagan, Minnesota, 55123;

ZhongSheng LUO, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the People's Republic of China, residing at 252 Wilson St., Albany, California, 94710;

Timothy D. SANDS, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the US, residing at 20 Carrington Court, West Lafayette, Indiana, 47906;

Nathan W. CHEUNG, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the US, residing at 1145 Stannage Ave., Albany, California, 94706;

Luke P. LEE, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the US, residing at 5 Meadow Court, Orinda, California, 94563;

Jeonggi SEO, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 318 Wilson St., #78, Albany, California, 94710;

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a corporation of California, having its statewide administrative offices located at 1111 Franklin Street, 12<sup>th</sup> Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in UCB Case No. B03-069-2 entitled:

## INTEGRATED, FLUORESCENCE-DETECTING MICROANALYTICAL SYSTEM

for which an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on <u>July 30, 2004</u> as Serial No. 10/903,477,

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division,

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of his assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

	1E311MON1	day of		_				
			J. Alex	CHEDIA	K			
IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I	hereunto			and	seal _, 20_	
			ZongSher	ng LUO				

		WHEREOF, I day of						
			Timothy	D. SAN	DS			
IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I	hereunto					
			Wathan F	. CUITI	NG.			
Nathan W. CHEUNG								
		WHEREOF, I day of						
					, (Tái)			
Luke P. LEE								
IN	TESTIMONY Vine	WHEREOF, I day of	hereunto <b>Do</b> o	set my <b>embe</b>	hand	and	seal , 20	this
				Feder	≤ <i>5</i> ≠e	<i>&gt;</i>		
Jeonggi SEO								

Page 3 of 3